JUMO mTRON T
Measuring, control, and automation system
Analog output module 4-channel
Operating Manual
70502500T90Z001K000
V4.00/EN/00609030
Contents
1 Introduction . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5

(1) (2) (3)
Order code / /
Order example 705025 / 36 / 000
1 analog output module 4-channel
1 installation instructions
12
1 Introduction
1.4.4 General accessories
Content of the Mini-DVD:
• Setup program with program editor JUMO mTRON T in case of part no. 00569494
• Program editor JUMO mTRON T in case of part no. 00622333
• CODESYS programming software (free version)
• CODESYS Repository Package - Operating panels (free version)
• GSD file JUMO mTRON T - CPU (free version)
• PC Evaluation Software PCA3000 (30-day trial version)
• PCA Communication Software PCC (30-day trial version)
• Documentation in PDF format
1.5 System version
The system version of the measuring, control, and automation system is determined using the
compatibility index of the base unit.
Example composition of a version number for the central processing unit: 248.xx.yy
248 = basic version, xx = compatibility index (system version), yy = current version
Description Part no.
JUMO mTRON T system manual, English 00575577
Setup program with program editor JUMO mTRON T (on MiniDVD), incl. USB cable
(A-plug to mini-B-plug, 3 m)
00569494
Program editor JUMO mTRON T (on MiniDVD), incl. USB cable (A-plug to mini-B-
plug, 3 m)
00622333
PCA3000/PCC JUMO software package 00431884
PC Evaluation Software PCA3000 00431882
Release automatic print for PC Evaluation Software PCA3000 00505548
PCA Communication Software PCC 00431879
Plant Visualization Software JUMO SVS3000: See data sheet 700755 -
USB cable A-plug mini-B-plug 3 m 00506252
NOTE!
The analog output module 4-channel (705025) is supported as of system version 03.
13
1 Introduction
14
2 Description
2.1 Brief description
The analog output module 4-channel is equipped with four outputs. The output signal,
0(2) to 10 V or 0(4) to 20 mA, can be configured individually for each channel.
The analog outputs are controlled via the system bus.
LEDs are used to indicate applied voltage supply and the module operating status.
For retrofitting or service work, the module insert can be easily pulled out of the case to the
front. The case, including the bus PCB, remains installed on the DIN rail.
The user can use a setup program or the multifunction panel 840 for straight-forward configu-
ration of the analog output module 4-channel.
2.2 Block diagram
4 analog outputs
0(2) to 10 V or 0(4) to 20 mA
70
50
25
Voltage supply System bus
15
2 Description
16
3 Mounting
3.1 General information on installation/dismounting
Mounting site
All modules have protection type IP20 and are only intended for use in fireproof control cabinets